1.800.874.6625 • www.homak.com 1
CATALOGPRODUCT
1.800.874.6625 • www.homak.com2
•  Fire-Resistant Rating: 1,400 Degrees For 75 Minutes
•  Water Proof Rated: 24" For Up to 72 Hours
•  Electronic Key Pad Models Come With Retractable USB Entry & Manual Trouble Keys
•  Fire-Retardant, Carpet-Lined Interior And Height-Adjustable Shelves (Clips Included)
•  4-Way Locking Bolt System With 7 Live-Action Bolts & 4 Stationary Bolts (1.5" Diameter)
•  Removable Steel Shipper (Floor Mounting Hardware Included)
•  17-Pouch Vinyl Organizer On Inner Door (Holds 8 Handguns)
•  3.2 mil Epoxy-Polyester Powder Coat Paint Finish
•  Reinforced Steel Door Jamb For Added Security
•  Spoke Lever For Easy Opening
•  Plastic Barrel Rest Kits Included
•  Built-In Electrical Outlet Plugs with USB Ports (UL Rated)
•  Limited Lifetime Warranty For Peace Of Mind
•  Gun Capacity May Vary Based on Size and Type of Fire Arm
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
SA50124540 54 Gun Sierra FR Safe - Mech 44” 29” 59” 853 lbs 864 lbs 1 pc 034518 01372 6
SA50134540 54 Gun Sierra FR Safe - Elec 44” 29” 59” 853 lbs 864 lbs 1 pc 034518 01371 9
GRANITE EXTERIOR FINISH
LIGHT GRAY INTERIOR CARPET
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 44 29 59 INCH

•  Fire-Resistant Rating: 1,400 Degrees For 75 Minutes
•  Water Proof Rated: 24" For Up to 72 Hours
•  Electronic Key Pad Models Come With Retractable USB Entry & Manual Trouble Keys
•  Fire-Retardant, Carpet-Lined Interior And Height-Adjustable Shelves (Clips Included)
•  4-Way Locking Bolt System With 7 Live-Action Bolts & 4 Stationary Bolts (1.5" Diameter)
•  Removable Steel Shipper (Floor Mounting Hardware Included)
•  14-Pouch Vinyl Organizer On Inner Door (Holds 8 Handguns)
•  3.2 mil Epoxy-Polyester Powder Coat Paint Finish
•  Reinforced Steel Door Jamb For Added Security
•  Spoke Lever For Easy Opening
•  Plastic Barrel Rest Kits Included
•  Built-In Electrical Outlet Plugs with USB Ports (UL Rated)
•  Limited Lifetime Warranty For Peace Of Mind
•  Gun Capacity May Vary Based on Size and Type of Fire Arm
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
SA50124360 36 Gun Sierra FR Safe - Mech 36” 27" 59” 694 lbs 705 lbs 1 pc 034518 01368 9
SA50134360 36  Gun FR Safe - Electronic 36” 27” 59” 694 lbs 705 lbs 1 pc 034518 01367 2
GRANITE EXTERIOR FINISH
LIGHT GRAY INTERIOR CARPET
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 36 27 59 INCH

•  Spoke Lever For Easy Opening
•  Plastic Barrel Rest Kits Included
•  Built-In Electrical Outlet Plugs with USB Ports (UL Rated)
•  Limited Lifetime Warranty For Peace Of Mind
•  Gun Capacity May Vary Based on Size and Type of Fire Arm
GRANITE EXTERIOR FINISH
LIGHT GRAY INTERIOR CARPET
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 42 27 59 INCH
106.6 68.58 149.86 CM
OVERALL INTERIOR 38 22 3/4 55 INCH
96.52 57.79 139.7 CM
STORAGE CAPACITY 27.52 CU.FT.
METAL THICKNESS BODY/DOOR 3.0 MM
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
SA50124480 48 Gun Sierra FR Safe - Mech 42” 27” 59” 783 lbs 794 lbs 1 pc 034518 01370 2
SA50134480 48 Gun Sierra FR Safe - Elec 42” 27” 59” 783 lbs 794 lbs 1 pc 034518 01369 6
ELECTRONIC LOCK
w it h  Q UICK USB ACCESS
SIERRA SERIES
48 + 8 GUN FIRE-RESISTANT SAFES

•  Spoke Lever For Easy Opening
•  Plastic Barrel Rest Kits Included
•  Built-In Electrical Outlet Plugs with USB Ports (UL Rated)
•  Limited Lifetime Warranty For Peace Of Mind
•  Gun Capacity May Vary Based on Size and Type of Fire Arm
GRANITE EXTERIOR FINISH
LIGHT GRAY INTERIOR CARPET
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 30 26 59 INCH
76.2 66.04 149.86 CM
OVERALL INTERIOR 26 21 3/4 55 INCH
66.04 55.25 139.7 CM
STORAGE CAPACITY 17.99 CU.FT.
METAL THICKNESS BODY/DOOR 3.0 MM
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
SA50124280 28 Gun Sierra FR Safe - Mech 30” 26” 59” 598 lbs 609 lbs 1 pc 034518 01366 5
SA50134280 28 Gun Sierra FR Safe - Mech 36” 27” 59” 698 lbs 707 lbs 1 pc 034518 01365 8
ELECTRONIC LOCK
w it h  Q UICK USB ACCESS
MINUTES
ETL TESTED AND VERIFIED ETL TESTED AND VERIFIED ETL TESTED AND VERIFIED
*Fire resistant - will not exceed 350° for 75 Minutes - ETL Tested and Verified
** Water Proof - Up to 24" For 72 Hours
1.800.874.6625 • www.homak.com 5
•  Fire-Resistant Rating: 1,400 Degrees For 45 Minutes
•  Electronic Key Pad Models Come With Retractable USB Entry & Manual Trouble Keys
•  Fire-Retardant, Carpet-Lined Interior And Height-Adjustable Shelves (Clips Included)
•  4-Way Locking Bolt System With 7 Live-Action Bolts & 4 Stationary Bolts (1.5 " Diameter)
•  Removable Steel Shipper (Floor Mounting Hardware Included)
•  17-Pouch Vinyl Organizer On Inner Door (Holds 8 Handguns)
•  3.2 mil Epoxy-Polyester Powder Coat Paint Finish
•  Reinforced Steel Door Jamb For Added Security
•  Chrome-Plated, Spoke Lever For Easy Opening
•  Plastic Barrel Rest Kits Included
•  Limited Lifetime Warranty For Peace Of Mind
•  Gun Capacity May Vary Based on Size and Type of Fire Arm
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
BR50125540 54 Gun FR Safe - Mechanical 44” 29” 59” 970 lbs 979 lbs 1 pc 034518 01382 5
BR50135540 54 Gun FR Safe - Electronic 44” 29” 59” 970 lbs 979 lbs 1 pc 034518 01381 8
HAMMERED GUN METAL EXTERIOR
LIGHT GRAY INTERIOR CARPET
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 44 29 59 INCH

•  Reinforced Steel Door Jamb For Added Security
•  Chrome-Plated, Spoke Lever For Easy Opening
•  Plastic Barrel Rest Kits Included
•  Limited Lifetime Warranty For Peace Of Mind
•  Gun Capacity May Vary Based on Size and Type of Fire Arm
HAMMERED GUN METAL EXTERIOR
LIGHT GRAY INTERIOR CARPET
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 36 27 59 INCH
91.44 68.58 149.86 CM
OVERALL INTERIOR 33 23 3/4 56 INCH
83.82 60.33 142.24 CM
STORAGE CAPACITY 25.34 CU.FT.
METAL THICKNESS BODY/DOOR 2.5 MM
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
BR50125360 36 Gun FR Safe - Mechanical 36” 27” 59” 698 lbs 707 lbs 1 pc 034518 01378 8
BR50135360 36 Gun FR Safe - Electronic 36” 27” 59” 698 lbs 707 lbs 1 pc 034518 01377 1
ELECTRONIC LOCK
w it h  Q UICK USB ACCESS
BLUE RIDGE SERIES
36 + 8 GUN FIRE-RESISTANT SAFES
MINUTES
ETL TESTED AND VERIFIED ETL TESTED AND VERIFIED
*Fire resistant - will not exceed 350° for 45 Minutes - ETL Tested and Verified
•  Fire-Resistant Rating: 1,400 Degrees For 45 Minutes
•  Electronic Key Pad Models Come With Retractable USB Entry & Manual Trouble Keys
•  Fire-Retardant, Carpet-Lined Interior And Height-Adjustable Shelves (Clips Included)
•  4-Way Locking Bolt System With 7 Live-Action Bolts & 4 Stationary Bolts (1.5" Diameter)
•  Removable Steel Shipper (Floor Mounting Hardware Included)
•  18-Pouch Vinyl Organizer On Inner Door (Holds 8 Handguns)
•  3.2 mil Epoxy-Polyester Powder Coat Paint Finish
•  Reinforced Steel Door Jamb For Added Security
•  Chrome-Plated, Spoke Lever For Easy Opening
•  Plastic Barrel Rest Kits Included
•  Limited Life Time Warranty For Peace Of Mind
•  Gun Capacity May Vary Based on Size and Type of Fire Arm
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
BR50125480 48 Gun FR Safe - Mechanical 42” 27” 59” 897 lbs 906 lbs 1 pc 034518 01380 1
BR50135480 48  Gun FR Safe - Electronic 42” 27” 59” 897 lbs 906 lbs 1 pc 034518 01379 5
HAMMERED GUN METAL EXTERIOR
LIGHT GRAY INTERIOR CARPET
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 42 27 59 INCH

•  Fire-Resistant Rating: 1,400 Degrees For 45 Minutes
•  Electronic Key Pad Models Come With Retractable USB Entry & Manual Trouble Keys
•  Fire-Retardant, Carpet-Lined Interior And Height-Adjustable Shelves (Clips Included)
•  4-Way Locking Bolt System With 5 Live-Action Bolts & 3 Stationary Dead Bolts (1.5" Diameter)
•  Removable Steel Shipper (Floor Mounting Hardware Included)
•  9-Pouch Vinyl Organizer On Inner Door (Holds 6 Handguns)
•  3.2 mil Epoxy-Polyester Powder Coat Paint Finish
•  Reinforced Steel Door Jamb For Added Security
•  Chrome-Plated, Spoke Lever For Easy Opening
•  Plastic Barrel Rest Kits Included
•  Limited Lifetime Warranty For Peace Of Mind
•   Gun Capacity May Vary Based on Size and Type of Fire Arm
HAMMERED GUN METAL EXTERIOR
LIGHT GRAY INTERIOR CARPET
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
BR50125240 24 Gun FR Safe - Mechanical 29” 21” 59” 521 lbs 530 lbs 1 pc 034518 01376 4
BR50135240 24  Gun FR Safe - Electronic 29” 21” 59” 521 lbs 530 lbs 1 pc 034518 01375 7
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 29 21 59 INCH
73.66 53.34 149.86 CM
OVERALL INTERIOR 26 17 1/2 56 INCH

•  Fire-Resistant Rating: 1,400 Degrees For 45 Minutes
•  Electronic Key Pad Models Come With Retractable USB Entry & Manual Trouble Keys
•  Fire-Retardant, Carpet-Lined Interior And Height-Adjustable Shelf (Clips Included)
•  4-Way Locking Bolt System With 5 1½” Live-Action Bolts & 3 Stationary Bolts (1.5" Diameter)
•  Removable Steel Shipper (Floor Mounting Hardware Included)
•  7-Pouch Vinyl Organizer On Inner Door (Holds 4 Handguns)
•  3.2 mil Epoxy-Polyester Powder Coat Paint Finish
•  Reinforced Steel Door Jamb For Added Security
•  Chrome-Plated, Spoke Lever For Easy Opening
•  Plastic Barrel Rest Kit Included
•  Limited Lifetime Warranty For Peace Of Mind
•  Gun Capacity May Vary Based on Size and Type of Fire Arm
HAMMERED GUN METAL EXTERIOR
LIGHT GRAY INTERIOR CARPET
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
BR50125160 16 Gun FR Safe - Mechanical 24” 21” 59” 455 lbs 464 lbs 1 pc 034518 01374 0
BR50135160 16 Gun FR Safe - Electronic 24” 21” 59” 455 lbs 464 lbs 1 pc 034518 01373 3
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 24 21 59 INCH
60.96 53.34 149.86 CM
OVERALL INTERIOR 21 1/8 17 1/2 56 INCH

• Fire-Resistant Rating: 1,400 Degrees For 30 Minutes
• Fire-Retardant, Carpet-Lined Interior And Height-Adjustable Shelves (Clips Included)
• 4-Way Locking System With 5 Live-Action & 3 Stationary Bolts (1” Diameter)
• Removable Steel Shipper (Floor Mounting Hardware Included)
• Electronic Key Pad Models Come With Manual Override Keys
• 2 External, 1” Pin Barrel Hinges Secure Door To Frame
• 3.2 mil Epoxy-Polyester Powder Coat Paint Finish
• Reinforced Steel Door Jamb For Added Security
• Limited Lifetime Warranty For Peace Of Mind
• Chrome-Plated Lever For Easy Opening
• Plastic Barrel Rest Kits Included
 •  Gun Capacity May Vary Based on Size and Type of Fire Arm
BLACK WRINKLE EXTERIOR
LIGHT GRAY INTERIOR CARPET
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
BH50126240 24 Gun Black Hills FR Safe - Mech 30” 21” 55 1/4" 318 lbs 329 lbs 1 pc 034518 01388 7
BH50136240 24 Gun Black Hills FR Safe - Elec 30” 21” 55 1/4" 318 lbs 329 lbs 1 pc 034518 01387 0
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 30 21 55 1/4 INCH
76.2 53.34 140.34 CM
OVERALL INTERIOR 28 28 53 1/4 INCH

• 2-Way Locking System With 3 Live-Action & 3 Stationary Bolts (1” Diameter)
• Removable Steel Shipper (Floor Mounting Hardware Included)
• Electronic Key Pad Models Come With Manual Override Keys
• 2 External, 1” Pin Barrel Hinges Secure Door To Frame
• 3.2 mil Epoxy-Polyester Powder Coat Paint Finish
• Reinforced Steel Door Jamb For Added Security
• Limited Lifetime Warranty For Peace Of Mind
• Chrome-Plated Lever For Easy Opening
• Plastic Barrel Rest Kits Included
 •  Gun Capacity May Vary Based on Size and Type of Fire Arm
BLACK WRINKLE EXTERIOR
LIGHT GRAY INTERIOR CARPET
BLACK WRINKLE EXTERIOR
LIGHT GRAY INTERIOR CARPET
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
BH50126140 14 Gun Black Hills FR Safe - Mech 21" 20" 55 1/4" 249 lbs 260 lbs 1 pc 034518 01386 3
BH50136140 14 Gun Black Hills FR Safe - Elec 21” 20” 55 1/4"” 249 lbs 260 lbs 1 pc 034518 01385 6
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
BH50126080 8 Gun Black Hills FR Safe - Mech 19" 16" 55 1/4" 214 lbs 225 lbs 1 pc 034518 01384 9
BH50136080 8 Gun Black Hills FR Safe - Elec 19” 16” 55 1/4"” 214 lbs 225 lbs 1 pc 034518 01383 2
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT

Based on size and type of fire arm.
1.800.874.6625 • www.homak.com 13
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 21 10 19 1/2 INCH
53.34 25.40 49.53 CM
OVERALL INTERIOR 20 3/4 9 3/4 19 1/4 INCH
52.70 24.76 48.89 CM
STORAGE CAPACITY 2.25 CU.FT.
CARTON 22 1/8 11 3/4 21 3/4 INCH
56.19 29.84 55.24 CM
VOLUME 3.27 CU.FT.
METAL THICKNESS FRAME/
DOOR
1.2 MM
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
HS10103025 Add-On Steel Security Cabinet 21” 10” 19 1/2” 30 lbs 33 lbs 1 pc 034518 00256 0
HOMAK UPPER ADD-ON STEEL SECURITY CABINET
•  Compatible With 8 & 12 Gun Cabinets (HS30103660 & HS30103630)
•  Textured Gloss Black 3.2 mil Powder-Coat Epoxy Paint Finish
•  Foam Kits With Adhesive Backing Included (Shelf & Floor)

STORAGE CAPACITY 8.02 CU.FT.
14 GUN STEEL SECURITY CABINET
OVERALL EXTERIOR 21 16 55 INCH
53.34 40.6 139.7 CM
OVERALL INTERIOR 20 7/8 14 7/8 54 7/8 INCH
53.02 37.8 139.4 CM
STORAGE CAPACITY 10.69 CU.FT.
FIRST WATCH®
ADD-IN AMMO BOXES
• HMC High Security Tubular Locking System
• Easily Mounts Into First Watch 8, 10, & 14 Gun Cabinets
• Allows for the Separate Storage of Ammunition
• 4 Mounting Holes (Phillips Screws Included)
• Full-Length Piano Hinge & 1.0 mm Steel
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
HS10120619 8 Gun Add On-Black 19 1/8 4 13/16 7 3/4 8.82 lbs 20.6 lbs 2 pcs 034518 011388
HS10121608 10 Gun Add On-Black 15 3/4 6 15/16 7 3/4 8.00 lbs 19.0 lbs 2 pcs 034518 010794
HS10121908 14 Gun Add On-Black 19 1/8 6 15/16 7 3/4 9.50 lbs 22.0 lbs 2 pcs 034518 010800
8 GUN ADD-ON
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 19 1/4 5 3/4 7 7/2 INCH
48.90 14.60 20.00 CM

59 1/4 28 3/4 1 1/2 264 lbs
Grated Lower Shelf 57 3/8 30 3/8 25 5/8 110lbs 25.8 CU FT
WOOD THICKNESS PLYWOOD
TOP
1 1/2 INCH
METAL THICKNESS FRAME/
DRAWERS
1.0 MM
1.800.874.6625 • www.homak.com 17
ELECTRONIC
KEY
PAD
LOCKING
SYSTEM
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
HS10036683 Small Electronic Pistol Box 10” 3 1/2” 7 1/2” 7 lbs 30 lbs 4 pcs 034518 00160 0
HS10036684 Medium Electronic Pistol Box 10” 5 1/2” 7 1/2” 10 lbs 34 lbs 3 pcs 034518 00161 7
HS10036685 Large Electronic Pistol Box 10” 14 1/4 7 1/2” 12 lbs 28 lbs 2 pcs 034518 00162 4
SMALL
DIMENSIONS
WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 10 3 1/2 7 1/2 INCH

•  Individually Packaged With Full-Color Labeling
•  HMC High Security Tubular Locking System
•  1 Year Limited Warranty For Peace Of Mind
•  Safely Stores And Protects Small Valuables
•  Book-Shaped Design Deters Thieves
•  0.6mm Durable Steel Frame
FIRST WATCH® LIBRARY BOOK SAFE
DIMENSIONS WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT UNIT
OVERALL EXTERIOR 7 5/8 2 1/2 10 1/2 INCH
19.37 6.35 26.67 CM
OVERALL INTERIOR 7 2 10 INCH
17.78 5.08 25.40 CM
STORAGE CAPACITY 0.10 CU.FT.
METAL THICKNESS BODY/DOOR 0.6 MM
MODEL No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT PC WT CASE  WT QTY UPC CODE
HS10520802 First Watch® Library Book Safe 7 5/8” 2 1/2” 10 1/2” 2.5 lbs 33 lbs 12 pcs 034518 01071 8
1.800.874.6625 • www.homak.com 19
•  47” Braided Steel Cable With Interior Release Lever (18 ga, Coated)
•  2 cm Foam-Padded Interior (Sides, Bottom, & Lid)
•  Electronic Keypad And Manual Override Lever